M9BW30
3040
40
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
CLQ B
BCDLQ F
F

Series CLQ
ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
How to Order
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·········· Nil
1 m ·········· M
3 m ·········· L
5 m ·········· Z
None ·········· N
(Example) M9NW
(Example) M9NWM
(Example) M9NWL
(Example) M9NWZ
(Example) J79CN
∗ Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 837 for details.
∗ For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to pages 1784 and 1785.
∗ When D-A9�(V)/M9�(V)/M9�W(V)/M9�A(V)L types with ø32 to ø50 are mounted on a side other than the port side, order auto switch mounting
brackets separately. Refer to page 836 for details.
∗ When mounting brackets (foot/head side flange/double clevis style) are used, then in some cases auto switches cannot be retrofitted.
Diagnostic indication
(2-color indication)
Water resistant
(2-color indication)
With diagnostic output
(2-color indication)
Diagnostic indication
(2-color indication)
Magnetic field resistant
(2-color indication)
P0757-P0838-E.qxd  08.11.17 3:05 PM  Page 816
20, 25
32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100
Bore size (mm)
5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 75, 100
Standard stroke (mm)
Spacer is installed in the standard stroke body.
Refer to “How to Order” for the standard model no. on page 816.
Part no.: CLQB40-47D-B
3 mm spacer is installed in standard cylinder CLQB40-50D-B.
B dimension is 79.5 mm.
Stroke range (mm)
1 to 50
1 to 100
Bore size (mm)
20, 25
32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100
Description
Part no.
Method
Stroke range
Example
Extension locking Retraction locking
W
W
JIS Symbol
Bore size (mm)
Double acting, Single rod
Air
1.5 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.2 MPa Note 1)
    Without auto switch: –10 to 70°C (No freezing)
With auto switch: –10 to 60°C (No freezing)
Non-lube
50 to 500 mm/s
None, rubber bumper
20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
M5 x 0.8 1/8 1/4 3/8
Bore size (mm)
Spring locking (Exhaust locking)
0.2 MPa or more
0.05 MPa or less
One direction (Either extension locking or retraction locking)